## Whitman County

PALOUSE EMPIRE FAIR 310 North Main Street Colfax, Washington 99111 Office Hours: 8am-5pm, M-F

Office: 509-397-6263

Website: www.palouseempirefair.com Email: pef@whitmancounty.net



001.300.000.362.00.05 FAINDR

## **Outdoor Arena Riding Rental Agreement**

Name (Agreement Hol	der): Phone:
Address:	City: State: Zip:
Email:	Emergency Contact:
Program Season:	June - September 2024 (Arena is closed mid-August to mid-September due to Fair Activities).
Cost:	\$20 an hour
Scheduling:	Please contact us during office hours 8:00 am - 5:00 pm, Monday-Friday, closed on Holidays.
	Please Call: 509-397-6263 or email: pef@co.whitmancounty.net
<b>Ground</b> :	Due to liability, worked up by Whitman County staff.
Restrooms:	Located southwest of the Outdoor Arena, and North at the R.V. Lot.
<b>Description of Risk</b> :	The Equine Activity Liability Law of the State of Washington, RCW: 4.24.540, states among its
	statutory provisions that "an equine activity sponsor or an equine professional shall not be liable
	for an injury to or death of a participant engaged in an equine activity." Agreement Holder must
	comply and understand RCW: 4.24.530 and 4.24.540.
Payment:	Payable at time of use. Drop Box located at R.V. Lot Pay Station next to R.V. Restroom.
Complete the Followin	ng:
Sign Agreemer	nt (co-signed by parent/legal guardian if under 18 years old Adult must be present during riding)
	ition family/household members on form.
Reserve arena	
<ul> <li>If group event.</li> </ul>	a list of riders must be sent with form.
Rules:	
	and responsible for the following rules.
	allowed in the Arena, no exceptions.
<ul> <li>No Dogs.</li> </ul>	,
<ul> <li>No tying anima</li> </ul>	als to arena panels or arena fence.
<ul> <li>One rider per l</li> </ul>	horse.
Any manure or	r other debris dropped must be cleaned up promptly, inside and outside the arena and parking lot
agreement per the abo	een Whitman County / Palouse Empire Fair and the above-named agreement holder, signified an ove. By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and will adhere to the Whitman County / utdoor Arena Riding Rental Agreement Rules.
Signature	